Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County

Freddie O'Connell, Mayor Darrell Lane, Executive Director



Nashville Farmers' Market 900 Rosa L. Parks Blvd. Nashville, TN 37208 615-880-2001

farmersmarket@nashville.gov

Nashville Farmers' Market Board Meeting Agenda January 16, 2024 – 9:30am

Announcement - As information for our audience, if you are not satisfied with a decision made by the Farmers' Market Board today, you may appeal the decision by petitioning for a writ of cert with the Davidson County Chancery or Circuit Court. Your appeal must be filed within 60 days of the date of the entry of the board's decision. To ensure that your appeal is filed in a timely manner, and that all procedural requirements have been met, please be advised that you should contact your own independent legal counsel.

Public Comments - Individuals, requesting to address the Board, will be limited to three (3) minutes unless granted more time by the Board Chair. Each person authorized to speak is expected to state her/his name and address and the organization represented if any, and if the speaker reads prepared text, to provide a copy to Board staff.

- I. Opening Announcement
- **II.** Public Comments
- **III.** Approval of December 2023 Meeting Minutes
- IV. Grow Local Commissary Kitchen handbook and agreement approval
 - a. Heather Hoch/Darrell Lane
- V. 2024 Farm Shed handbook and agreement approval
 - a. Yolanda Manning/Darrell Lane
- VI. FY24 Budget discussion
 - a. David Griffin/Darrell Lane
- VII. Executive Director's Report
 - a. Darrell Lane
- VIII. Final Comments
 - IX. Adjournment